

Contact Information

Mayor;	Brett Alderdice	P.O. Box 581	1-403-578-4474	н
			1-403-575-5490	С
			1-403-578-4663	W
			BrettA@town.coronation.	ab.ca
Deputy Mayor;	Ron Checkel	P.O. Box 900	1-403-578-2330	н
			1-403-578-8036	С
			Ronc@town.coronation.	ab.ca
Councilors;	Cody Hillmer		1-403-575-5135	С
			Codyh@town.coronation.	ah ca
			codyne town.coronation.	ab.ca
	Mark Stannard	P.O. Box 1009	1-403-578-3866	w
			1-403-578-2776	н
			1-403-578-7251	С
			MarkS@town.coronation.	ab.ca
	Matthew Peacock		1-587-877-1146	С
			MatthewP@town.coronation.	ab.ca
Chief Administrative	Quinton Flint	P.O. Box 219	1-403-578-3679	W
Officer			1-403-332-2744	С
			quintonf@town.coronation.	<u>ab.ca</u>

Town of Coronation Committees:



Name of Society	# of reps	Name of Person	Alternate
3 C's Physician Recruitment & Retention Committee	1	Mark Stannard Cody Hillmer Quinton Flint	Ron Checkel
Arena Committee	2	Cody Hillmer Ron Checkel Quinton Flint	N/A
Assessment Review Board	4	Brett Alderdice Matthew Peacock Cody Hillmer Mark Stannard Quinton Flint	N/A
Battle River Alliance for Economic Development (BRAED)	1	Ron Checkel	Matthew Peacock
Battle River Economic Opportunities Committee (BREOC)	1	Ron Checkel Quinton Flint	Matthew Peacock
Caster and District Housing Authority (Paintearth Lodge)	1	Ron Checkel	Mark Stannard
Communities in Bloom	1	Matthew Peacock	Ron Checkel
Coronation & District Seniors Housing Society	2	Ron Checkel Cody Hillmer Quinton Flint	Mark Stannard
Coronation & District Support Services (CDSS)	2	Cody Hillmer Mark Stannard	Brett Alderdice
Town of Coronation Housing Authority		All Council	
Coronation and District Wellness Society	2	Ron Checkel Brett Alderdice Quinton Flint	Matthew Peacock
Coronation Arena Board	1	Mathew Peacock	Mark Stannard
Coronation Cemetery Association	1	Mathew Peacock	Brett Alderdice
Coronation Curling Association	1	Brett Alderdice	Matthew Peacock
Coronation Golf Club	1	Matthew Peacock	Mark Stannard
Coronation Handi Bus Committee	1	Mark Stannard	Ron Checkel
Coronation Memorial Library Board		Cody Hillmer	Brett Alderdice
Coronation/Consort Victim Services	1	Brett Alderdice	Mark Stannard
Disaster Services Committee	3	Ron Checkel Mark Stannard	Brett Alderdice



		Cody Hillmer Quinton Flint	
East Central 911 Call Answer Society	1	Brett Alderdice	Mark Stannard
East Central Ambulance	1	Brett Alderdice	N/A
Inter-Municipal Development Plan		Cody Hillmer Matthew Peacock Quinton Flint	Ron Checkel
Coronation Minor Sports	1	Mathew Peacock	Mark Stannard
Meridian Community Futures Region	2	Mark Stannard Quinton Flint	Ron Checkel
Municipal Planning Commission	4	Ron Checkel Brett Alderdice Cody Hillmer Matthew Peacock Quinton Flint	N/A
Paintearth Economic Partnership Society (PEPS)	2	Brett Alderdice Mark Stannard Quinton Flint	Matthew Peacock
Paintearth Community Adult Learning Council	1	Brett Alderdice	Cody Hillmer
Paintearth Regional Waste Management	1	Ron Checkel	Matthew Peacock
Palliser Regional Municipal Services (PRIMS)	1	Cody Hillmer Quinton Flint	Ron Checkel
Park Land Regional Library Board	1	Cody Hillmer	Brett Alderdice
Seniors Manors and Social Housing	-+	All Council	
Shirley McClellan Regional Water Services Commission (SMCRWSC)	1	Mark Stannard Quinton Flint	Cody Hillmer
Subdivision and Development Appeal Board	1	Jackie Brigley	N/A
Town of Coronation and County of Paintearth Physician Recruitment & Retention Committee	2	Brett Alderdice Mark Stannard Quinton Flint	Cody Hillmer
Red Deer River Municipal User Group (RDRMUG)	1	Mark Stannard Quinton Flint	Cody Hillmer

Total of 33 Boards

Please Keep in mind some boards might be more time-consuming than others and will require more involvement and participation.



If a Council member has additional boards or committees, please provide the town CAO with the information to have it added to the list. Also, keep in mind that the Council may have to approve some appointments before an appointment.

It is requested that each member of the Council provide the town office with the previous minutes of their boards and committee meetings for the town archives. These binders will be available in the Council Chambers.

It would also be requested that all members of Council also provide meeting dates for their next meeting and place them on the Town Calendar.

All council members will also be required to provide a written report of each meeting as per "Procedural Bylaw," Bylaw No. 2016 – 648

- 24.7 Councillors shall submit a written report to Council at least once per month which:
 - 24.7.1 shall update Council on recent activities of interest to the Council and the municipality
 - 24.7.2 shall report to Council on the activities of boards and committees to which the Councillor has been appointed by Council
 - 24.7.3 shall be provided in electronic format to the CAO by 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday immediately prior to the scheduled Council meeting at which the report shall be presented.